Agreement: USBE210085DA Amd. 3

AMENDMENT

to External Data Sharing Agreement

UTAH STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Amendment: 3  To Agreement: USBE210085DA

TO BE ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF the above numbered agreement by and between the Utah State Board of

Education, referred to as “State Entity” or "USBE”; and the Navajo Nation, referred to as “Partner”; each individually a “Party”
and together the “Parties"”.

THE PARTIES AGREE TO AMEND THE AGREEMENT AS FOLLOWS:

1. AGREEMENT PERIOD:

Original Effective Date: April 12, 2013
Current Termination Date: December 30, 2023
New Termination Date (enter "N/A" if not applicable): December 30, 2026

2. OTHER CHANGES: (attach additional pages as necessary)

In the final sentence of Paragraph V., replace “June 30, 2013" with “December 30, 2026" and strike the phrase
“on a year-to-year basis,” as shown below:

“This Agreement shall terminate automatically on December 30, 2026, unless extended by a written
agreement.”

Additionally, change Dr. Tommy Lewis, Superintendent to Roy Tracy, Acting Superintendent.

3. EFFECTIVE DATE: October 15, 2023

All other conditions and terms in the original agreement and previous amendments remain the same.

SIGNATURES OF APPROVAL:
THE PARTIES, INTENDING TO BE LEGALLY BOUND, have executed this amendment on the date first set forth above.

Th: ::?::]o ; Roy Tracy Acting Superintendent
; L2lz¢
< Signature 4 Date Name Title
S dnee ] D|Ck Di%itally si_gzed by . )
USBE y Sit;efégfo?; Sydnee Dickson, Ed.D Site Superlntend_ent o By
son 11;09:57 -06'00" Instruction
Signature ] Date Name Title
USBE CONTACT Name/Title: Katy Challis, Director of Privacy, USBE

PERSON: Phone/email: 801-538-7894, katy.challis@schools.utah.gov




	USBE210085DA: 
		2024-08-17T11:09:57-0600
	Sydnee.Dickson




